

The Yamuna Syndicate Limited

Regd. Office: Radaur Road, Yamuna Nagar (Haryana)

Uploaded on BSE Listing Centre Website: http://listing.bseindia.com

Dated: 27.06.2023

Manager-Department of Corporate Services,

BSE Limited,

Registered Office : Floor 25, PJ Tower, Dalal Street,

Mumbai- 400 001

Dear Sir,

Scrip Code: 540980 Scrip Id: YSL

Furnishing of Information as per the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Subject: Newspaper Advertisements for Transfer of Equity Shares into Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority ("IEPF Authority")

- 1. Pursuant to Regulation 30, 47 read with Schedule III and any other applicable regulation(s) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, kindly note that the Company has published a public notice in <u>Financial Express (English daily newspaper all edition)</u> dated June 27, 2023 and <u>Jansatta (Hindi daily newspaper)</u> dated June 27, 2023, intimating shares liable for transfer in the name of IEPF Authority, in compliance with Rule (6) (3)(a) of Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rule, 2016, and as amended from time to time.
- 2. Copies of the said advertisements are enclosed.
- 3. This intimation is also being uploaded on the website of the Company at www.yamunasyndicate.com under section https://www.yamunasyndicate.com/ YamunaSyndicateAdvertisement.html\
- 4 The above is for your information and record please.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For The Yamuna Syndicate Ltd.

(AshishKuma)
Company Secretary

CORPORATE IDENTITY NUMBER (CIN) Tel: +91-1732-255475, 255479

CORPORATE IDENTITY NUMBER (CIN) L24101HR199PLC001837

> E-mail: ceo@yamunasyndicate.com companysecretary@yamunasyndicate.com cfo@yamunasyndicate.com

Fax: +91-1732-251802

THE YAMUNA SYNDICATE LIMITED

CIN:L24101HR1954PLC001837 Phone 01732-255479 Email: companysecretary@yamunasyndicate.com Website: www.vamunasvndicate.com

NOTICE is hereby given under Rule 6 of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016, hereinafter referred to as "IEPF Rules" that 20 equity shares of Mr. Sailendra Lal Seal, last known address: 44, Sikdarpara Street, Kolkata-700 007, who have not encashed his dividend cheques of last consecutive seven years, shall be transferred into Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority Demat A/c, if he does not lodge valid claim with the Company for his pending dividend amounts, on or before September 9, 2023.

Such information is also available on the website of the Company as www.yamunasyndicate.com and Separate Individual Notice has also been sent to arrorsand strength and the sent to arrorsand strength and the sent to arrorsand strength and the sent to arrors and the sent to arrow and the sent to arrow and the sent to arrow and the sent to arrors and the sent to arrow arrows and the sent to arrow arrows are arrows and the sent to arrow are arrows and the sent to arrow are arrows and the sent to arrow are arrows arrows are arrows and the sent to arrow arrows are arrows are arrows arrows are arrows arrows are arrows been sent to aforesaid shareholder at his aforesaid last known address

Sd/- (Ashish Kumar) Date: June 26, 2023 Place: Yamunanagar (Haryana) Company Secretary

TRAVANCORE TITANIUM PRODUCTS LIMITED

E-TENDER NOTICE

tenders are invited in TWO BID system om experienced reputed firms in the field of supply of the following items noted below: Tenders can be submitted nly by online through the porta www.etenders.kerala.gov.in

Name of Work:-Supply of ZFB FEED SCREW FOR CALCINER AS PER TTPL'S DRAWING TTP/FP/B-865/2

Tender ID: - 2023 TTPL 583257 1 Due Date :- 14.07.2023 Upto 18.00Hrs or more details & tenders please visit ou veb site www.travancoretitanium.con mail: purchasettp@amail.com

Sd/- HOD (Comml

PASCHIM BANGA GRAMIN BANK

(A GOVT, ENTERPRISE)
HEAD OFFICE: Natabar Paul Road, Chatterjee Para Nore, Tikia

TENDER NOTICE

VENDOR FOR MIGRATION OF CORE BANKING SOLUTION FROM FINACLE 7.0.18 TO FINACLE 10.2.25 AND FACILITY MANAGEMENT SERVICES FOR CORE BANKING SYSTEM (FINACLE 10.2.25) FOR FIVE YEARS (E -TENDER). Eligible Bidders as per eligibility criteria of the 'Request for Proposal (RFP)' may send the proposal as per terms of the Tender Document available in Bank's website www.pbgbank.com Place:- Howrah

General Manager Date: - 27-06-2023

of advertis cceptance of opy, it is not pos The India Express (P) Limited cannot b held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss of damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY e-Tender Notice

Edavaka and Nalloomadu Villages-Augmentation of the Existing Sch Providing FHTCs in Mananthavady Municipality-Pipeline Work EMD: Rs. 5,00,000/- Tender fee: Rs. 16540+GST(2978) Last Date submitting Tender: 29-07-2023 05:00:pm Phone: 0495-2371046 Website: www.kwa.kerala.gov.in www.etenders.kerala.gov.in

Superintending Engine PH Circl Kozhiko

KWA-JB-GL-6-560-2023-24

CANARA ROBECO

Canara Robeco Mutual Fund

Investment Manager: Canara Robeco Asset Management Co. Ltd.

a Ath Floor E Walchand Llies

DIGGL MULTITRADE LIMITED

PROPERTIES Godrej Properties Limited CIN: L74120MH1985PLC035308

stered Office: Godrej One, 5th Floor, Pirojshanagar, Eastern Express Highway, Vikhrol (Fact), Mumbai 400 070, Maharachtra, India

हिमाचल

थशिकतम- २४० सूर्योदय- ०५:१९ पटेश में गञ्ज के आश छीटे पडने की संभावना सूर्यास्त- ०७:29 न्यनतम- १८.०

जनसता

27 जून, 2023

खबर कोना

'लगौटी स्कूल में शिक्षकों के पद जल्द भरे सरकार

ल्लू, २६ जून (जनसत्ता)।

कुल्लु जिले के शिक्षा खंड आनी के दुर्गम क्षेत्र के रेष्ठ माध्यमिक विद्यालय लगौटी में प्रधानाचार्य सहित क्षकों के कई पद खाली चल रहे हैं जिसके चलते pल से बच्चों को पलायन करने पर मजबूर होना पड़ ा है। इसे लेकर अब गुस्साए अविभावकों और pल प्रबंधन समिति ने प्रदेश सरकार को एसडीएम ानी के माध्यम से भेजे एक पत्र में चेतावनी दी है उ यदि दो जलाई तक स्कल में शिक्षकों के रिक्त पदों ां न भरा गया तो तीन जुलाई को निगान में राष्ट्रीय जमार्ग 305 में सुबह 9 बजे से अनिश्चित काल के ए चक्का जाम कर दिया जाएगा।

स्कल प्रबंधन समिति के प्रधान परस राम चौहान बताया कि वरिष्ठ माध्यमिक स्कल लगौटी में रिक्त

गुरुसाए अभिभावकों और स्कूल प्रबंधन समीति और ¹ अभिभावकों ने दी दो जलाई को राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग पर अनिश्चितकाल के लिए चक्का जाम करने की चेतावनी

पदों को भरने की मांग को लेकर अविभावकों ने प्रदेश के मुख्यमंत्री सुखविंदर सिंह सुक्खू से गत 6 अप्रैल को विधानसभा सत्र के अंत में शिमला में मुलाकात की थी। मख्यमंत्री ने रिक्त पदों को जल्द भरने का आश्वासन दिया था। लेकिन रिक्त पदों को भरना तो दर उल्टा स्कुल से प्रिंसिपल का तबादला कर दिया गया और अब यह पद खाली हो गया है। जबकि स्कृल में चार में से एक भी टीजीटी नहीं है। उन्होंने कहा कि इसके फलस्वरूप स्कल में नान मेडिकल सहित टीजीटी कला संकाय के दोनों पद खाली हैं।

रखती है। का सामना करना पड़ रहा था।

उन्होंने कहा कि वे स्वयं विक्रमादित्य ने कहा कि सडक स्थित का जायजा लेने के लिए के धंसते हिस्से को स्थिर करने वहां गए थे और विभाग को जल्द और इस बाधा के स्थायी समाधान ही यहां अस्थाई पुल निर्मित करने के लिए लोक निर्माण विभाग के के निर्देश दिए गए थे। उन्होंने अधिकारियों को निर्धारित समय के कहा कि विभाग ने रेकार्ड समय भीतर रिटेनिंग वाल का निर्माण नीतर यह वैली ब्रिज तैयार करने के लिए कहा गया है।

दि यमुना सिंडीकेट लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः गदौर रोड, यमुनानगर- 135001 CIN: L24101HR1954PLC001837. फोन: +91-1732-255479. इंमेलः companysecretary@yamunasyndicate.com, वेबसाईटः www.yamunasyndicate.com

रतदृद्वारा नोटिस दिया जाता है कि निवेशक शिक्षा और संरक्षण निधि प्राधिकरण (लेखा, लेखा परीक्षा, स्थानांतरण और वापसी) नियम, 2016 के नियम 6, यहां इसके बाद "आईईपीएफ नियम" के रूप में ज्ञात, के तहत श्री शैलेन्द्र लाल सील, अंतिम ज्ञात पताः 44, सिकदरपारा स्ट्रीट, कोलकाताः 700007 के 20 इंक्विटी शेवर जिसने पिछले लगातार सात वर्षों के अपने लाभांश चेक नहीं भुनाए हैं. यदि वह 9 सितंबर 2023 को या उससे पहले लॉबित लाभांश राशि को कंपनी के साथ अपने लि वैध दावा दर्ज नहीं करता है, तो उसे निवेशक शिक्षा और संरक्षण निधि प्राधिकरण डीमैट खाते स्थानांतरित कर दिया जाएगा।

ऐसी जानकारी कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.yamunasyndicate.com पर भी उपलब्ध है और उपरोक्त शेयरधारक को उसके अंतिम ज्ञात पते पर तुरंत दावा दर्ज करने का अनुरोध करते हुए अल से व्यक्तिगत नोटिस भी भेजा गया है। कृते दि यमुना सिंडिकेट लिमिटे

दिनांक: 26 जून, 2023

स्थानः यमुनानगर (हरियाणा)

हस्ता/- (आशीष कुमार) कंपनी सचिव HALLAMENTALANAE OF THE CORE. THE FIRST WITHOUT WHICH HAS NO EXPENSION BETTING WE CONTINUED AND THE MEMBERS OF THE MEMBERS AND THE MEMBERS AND

DISCLAIMER CLAUSE OF BSE (THE DESIGNATED STOCK EXCHNAGE); It is to be distinctly understood that the permission given by BSI should not, in anyway, be deemed or construed that the LOF has been cleared or approved by BSE; nor does it certify the correctness completeness of any of the contents of the LOF. The investors are advised to refer to the LOF for the full text of the "Disclaimer Clause of BSE"

wise specified, all capitalized terms used herein shall have same meaning ascribed to such terms in the Letter of Offer

REGISTRAR TO THE ISSUE COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER

BIGSHARE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

Pinnacle Business Park, Office No S6-2, 6th, Mahakali Cayes Rd Next To Ahura Centre, Andheri East, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400093 Tel: 022 - 6263 8200

Email:rightsissue@bigshareonline.com Website:www.bigshareonline.com Contact Person:Jibu John SEBI Registration No: INRO00001385

Earum Pharmaceuticals Limited A-1106, Empire Business Hub, Near AUDA Water Tank, Science City Road, Sola Ahmedabad - 380 060 E-Mail ID:cs@earumpharma.com; Website:www.earumpharma.com; Tel No:079-48402525

Contact Person; Ms. Madhuri Mistry

vestors may contact the Registrar or the Company Secretary and Compliance Officer for any Pre-Issue or Post-Issue related matter. Al interests any contact the department of the Configure operatory and configure operators related into the Applicant, contact and arrive bears where the Register, with a copy to the SCSB, giving this details such as name, address of the spice if rest holder, folio number or densit account number, number of Rights Equity Shares applied for, around blocked, ASBA Account number and the Designated Breach of the SCSBs where the Application form or the planapse applied for, as the case may be, was submitted by the investment along with a photocopy of the acknowledgment. For details on the ASBA process, see "Terms of the Issue" on page 125 of the Final Letter of Offer.

THE LEVEL OF SUBSCRIPTION SHOULD NOT BE TAKEN TO BE INDICATIVE OF EITHER THE MARKET PRICEOF THE EQUITY SHARES OR THE BUSINESSPROSPECTS OF THE COMPANY.

Date:26thJune, 2023

Madhuri Mistr Company Secretary and Compliance Office

isclaimer. Our Company has filed the Letter of Offer with the Stock Exchange" (BSE"). The Letter of Offer is available on website of the Stock auchange where the Equity Shares are lested it awaw Jusaindia.com, the website of the Registrar to the Issue at www.bigstarenolline.comm www.earumpharma.com. Protential investors should note that investment in Equity Shares involves a high degree of risk and for details relating t the same, see the section titled "Risk Factors" on page 24 of the Letter of Offer. This announcement has been prepared for publication in India ar may not be released in the United State

